



Legislation Details

File #: 18-2309 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Code Violations **Status:** Passed

File created: 5/16/2018 **In control:** Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 2/27/2019 **Final action:** 5/29/2019

Title: Case # 18-280
Robert Janicki
1205 11th Street
Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions
Sec. 14-262 Request for inspection
FBC P2503.1 Inspections
FBC 1612.4 Flood Hazard Construction
Sec. 18-117 Acts declared unlawful
Officer Bonnita Badgett
Certified Service: 5-18-2018
Initial Hearing: 5-30-2018

Continued from 24 April 2019 for compliance

Count 1: Building, electrical and plumbing work being done without the benefit of a permits. Count 2: Failure to request electrical inspection for work being done without the benefit of a permit. Count 3: Failure to request plumbing inspections for work being done without the benefit of a permit. Count 4: The new rear room in the main house, the tiki hut and shed shall comply to the ordinance for structures located in the flood hazard areas. Count 5: Cease using an unlicensed contractor.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/29/2019	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Violation Fine	
4/24/2019	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
3/27/2019	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
2/27/2019	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
12/19/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
11/28/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
10/31/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
8/29/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
6/27/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
5/30/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	